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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS [N CANADA 

LL 

Central electric stations in Canada produced 2,301,167,000 kilowatt hours 

during May, as against 2,322,884,000 kilowatt hours in April and 2,083,363,000 

kilowatt hours in May last year. The index number, adjusted for seasonal variations, 

decreased from 23932 for April, the frTi.E1 peak, to 232.28. 

Exports to the United States amounted to 161,027,000 kilowatt hours and 

deliveries of secondary power for electric boilers were 620,589,000 kilowatt hours, 

Consumption of firm power (including line losses) increased from 

1,510,508,000 kilowatt hours in April to 1,519,552,000 kilowatt hours The index 

number fell from 198.08 for April to 19508. 
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Total 

OUTPUT IF CENTRAL ELECTRIC STATIONS 

(Thou8ands of Kilowatt Hours) 

Marite 

QV'L11S1 	 - 	GntarLo  
Prairie 1 British 
Provinces J ColumbLa 

May, 	1937 	2,263,371. 
AprU, 1937 	2,285,834 
May-, 	1936 	1 2,049,713 

Generated by F 

May, 1937 37,796 
April, 1937 37,050 
May, 1936 33,650 

Total OutTut 

May, 1937 2,301,167 
Arl1, 1957 2,322,884 
May, 1956 2,083,363 

Total to Date 

1937 11,500,794 
- 1936 10,413,106 

May, 	1937 2,140,141 
Ai,rjl, 1937 x 2,158,635 
May, 	1936 1,952,833 

Total to Date 

1937 10,729,852 
1936 9,803,425 
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744,355 	1.64,296 1 150,845 

	

748,184 	168,115 	149,108 

	

672 1 693 	146,931 1 140,588 

LNDEX NUMBERS 

January February - March fArirTJ 

TOTAL 

1935 1930.95 1890.22 191A8 193,80 19412 193.14 
1936 201.54 203A4 2100.40 223.02 21030 215 .76 
1937 2230.35 22522 2370.66 239,.32 2320.28 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND 

1935 164.31 15985 16526 166L25 1670.53 166,90 
1936 1720.69 173,92 17351 177.51 176,07 1810.29 
1937 18022 1800.02 191.69 	: 19808 195.08 

i/ Production t'lus rrovLncta1 imports less provincial exports0. 
x Revised0. 
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OUTPUT OF CENTRAL ELECTRtC STATtONS 
(Thousands of Kilowatt Hours) 

r -------------  ----------- 
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DAtLY AVERAGE OTJTPUTS2/ 
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37,582 
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33,886 
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39,295 
	

24,241 

	

35,021 
	

21,676 

DELIVER [ES TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

(3) (4) 
620,589 1,663 493,737 88,525 36,187 477 
648,127 3,462 510,741 90,893 42,475 556 
581,429 4,123 443,978 106,582 26,362 384 

3,347,705 19,429 2,646,420 451,565 227,724 2,567 
2,978,817 15,753 2,128,503 618,209 214,307 	

[ 

2,045 

- 

July September October ovether  

OUTPUT 

191.32 194.67 198.34 20507 204.34 
215.84 	212.47 210.97 216.25 215.65 

DELIVERIES TO ELECTRIC BOILERD  

170.48 172.16 171.35 169.1.4 167.77 
182.36 182.71 184.29 183.13 178.22 

2/ No allowance is niade for the effect of holidays, Sundays or Saturdays, etc. 
3/ New Brunswtck only.  4/ 	Manitoba only. 

203.40 
219.36 

166.90 
179.39 
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Month i:z I 
January 
February 
?rch 
Aril 
May 
Sub Total 

June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
Move mber 
De ceniber 

TOTAL  

1,396,661 
1,299,580 

1,371,060 
1,296,805 

6,713,048 
1,370,90:1 
1,442,657 

1,508,216 
1,489,322 
1,617,608 
1,702,363 

LiQ7i8Q 

.JkLOQl_ 

1,725,264 
1,614,425 
1,797,334 
1,697, 909 
1,8 30 ,8 20 

1,708,632 
1,621,314 
1,676,865 
1,627,289 
1,853,226 
1,953,512 

21 ,15%5Q 

2,012,742 
1,803,447 
1,943,555 
1,881,029 

1,816,250 
1,791,544 
1,851,153 
1,919,213 

2,143, 314 
2,156,525 

- 

2,091,497 
1,938,978 
2,135,640 
2,164,628 
2,083,363 

106 
2,028,980 
2,021,147 
2,020,416 
2,041,423 
2,280,508 
2,261,979 

25.5.94,292 

2,317,906 
2,146,578 
2,412,259 
2,322,884 

EXPORTS TO THE UNITED STATES 

January,  
February 
March 
AprIl 

Sub Total 
June 
July 
August 

September 
October 
November 
December 

TOTAL  

48,018 
46,440 
45,343 
35,272 

- 

86,673 
119,192 
109,592 
122,907 
127,?43 
106,457 
99,353 

100,485 
102,151 
112,115 
63,105 

_8,856 
113,640 
105,856 

I,93  
107,114 
107,122 
99,714 

110,508 

1.248.798 

113,878 
109,524 
103,95? 
97,475 

519,090 
107,994 
93,348 

130,305 
142,177 

3O 
112,305 
112,838 

, 4J587 

118,050 
110,684 
125,921 
125,496 

- 

157,543 
143,342 
125,127 
129,323 
126,152 
128,070 

134,931 
138,041 
172,695 
164,247 

-- JiQ,41 - 

OUTPUT LESS EXPORTS AND DELIVER IES TO ELECTRIC BOILERS 

Janus ry 
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March 
AprIl 

- - - 

Sub Total 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1,052,123 
949,956 

1,012,774 
959,513 
014,092 

-- 4988,458 

1,006,602 
1,045,695 
1,099,524 
1,106,841 
1,189,454 
1,192,494 

iJ2 359 

1,216,922 
1,117,047 
1,239,377 
1,141,203 
1244,982 

1,158,889 
1,159,301 
1,191,218 
1,173,1.90 
1,290,580 
1,292,686 

1 

1,344,646 
1,193,820 
1,321,545 
1,267,776 

893 

1,245,659 
1,270,867 
1,306,710 
1,517,312 

1,394,955 
1,411,097 

1,413, 21.6 
1,298,872 
1,387,512 
1,353,606 
Lj1, 4 

1,353,081 
1,359,445 
1,386,797 
1. 1  417 , 821 
LA3PTh 
1,481,813 
1,516,702 

1,474,787 
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1,532,912 

xi, 510,508 

- 

TOTAL .LJ79AJ1L...L-8.8Y 
x -- Revised, 


